HASHIMA

- ERRXEBEIT LR

STRAIGHT LINEAR FUSING PRESS

FIP-9OLD

B &k \ 5 BR E

/N o — 2w X b
PARTS LIST

CORBNIHGETBATRE, RICAHS ZXWLW$ 7,
FHEOHAELENL, RLICE-> TR OIS, WERAICC O
LWRPABEMLTERHI TS,

BRACLESIER, ATREFLTAZX, LELCHUCTERELATE 0,

Thank you very much for having bought our products
: Don’ t fail to fulfil the matters that demand special attention
. to be mentioned below so that you could put this machine to use
for a long time with safety.
Don" t fail to read the user s manual first of all when you ve come
to hand the machine.

Keep this user s manual with care and read it as occasion demands.

(X: HASHIMACOLTD

B e S A TRt

el oy SR SRR

. From tﬂi “Eiiii iil W in ' '




TP B S il s e e e -

|£WE
The Whole body

24H ® XNWPRUF>23 08

The whole body Belts and tensions
TJL—-ARUBE @ vVy¥y—-—oRa3 X7

Frame amd legs Return type conveyer

Liog ) Fi ® AbL=PRKIUXT7T
Driving parts Straight type conveyer

E A ® 2Y—F—-BRURIL—IN—
Pressure parts Cleaner device and scraper
RITEEERS '

Belt warping prevention device

B ' M Hss—

Electric parts Cover

HBEBRUIY—F-8B (XT3 )
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine® Bugfifly#¢vies and cleaner (Option)



2 7 b —LRUHE
Frames and legs

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. 7 br— L0 O H

Frames and legs

aBES | = = P | = B o=

List No

Parts Name

=T
uy

S

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

90LD02001
goLDO2002
90LD02003
90LD0O2004
80LD0200S5
90LD02006
9oLDO2007
90LDO20U0LS
90t002009
90LD02010
90LDO2011
9oLbo2012
goLDO2013
90LD02014
90LD0O2015
90LD02016
90LD0O2017T
90LD0OZ2018
9oLbO2019
90LD02020
90LDO0O2021
goLD02022
9oLD0O2023
goLb02024
90LD02025
90LD02026

9oLD0O202T

90LD02028

N F R
Spring washer

ﬁlajn washer

7 L—L4 (E)
Frame (left

Zb—L (AL)
Frame (upper right)

ZL—4 (BF)

Frame (lower right)

~H FE L b
Hlex bolt

Az

Plain washer
3 G B4

Spring washer

NHEF oy b
llex nut

A0 FE L b
Hax bolt

R ER

Spring washer

T

Plain washer

M (H)
Leg'1%right)

M (%)
Leg'z?left)

2 i
llex bolt
Ny b
llex nut

ME TR
Leg setting plate

~HAE L B
Hex bolt

SRR
Spring washer
SR

Plain washer
ik £ % 7 b

Leg setting shaft
Bk A v 7 b

Leg setting shaft
AEEIL B

llex bolt

BB &

Plain washer
ar ¥ %

Spring washer

M8 x 20
W8

K8

M8 x 20
M8
K8
M8
¥8 x 20
M8

M8

M16 %100

K16

M8 x 20
M8

M8

M8 x 20
M8

M8

|
i
i




2. 7 Lr— L0 0B

rrames and legs

SBES B % B {m z
E'Rﬁﬁ If?st Na Par?; Name 0 ty Remarks

29 90LD02029 | N+ v b M8 16
Hex nut

30 90LD02030 | ¥+ X% — 4
Caster

31 90LD02031 | ;AL b N8 X 20 4
Hex bolt ’

32 90LDL02032 | WA AT — (A) 2

upply stay

36 90LD02036 | ;~AFEIL P M8 X 20 6
Hex bolt

37 90LD02037 | xESR K8 6
Spring washer

38 90LD02038 | EES M8 6
Plain washer

39 90LDO02039 | 7L —Liry 7 b 3
Frame shaft

40 90LDO2040 | SBFIL b N8 x 20 8
llex bolt

41 90LD0O2041 | sS4 BER 8 8
Spring washer

42 90LD02042 | FEES M8 8
Plain washer

43 90LD02043 | 7L —Lik A ¥y 7 b 4
Frame setting shaft

44 90LD02044 | ;iEEHEINL F M8 x 35 8
llex bolt

45 90LD0O2045 | /K ES '] 8
Spring washer

46 g0LD02046 lFiEEﬁ K8 16
Plain washer

417 90LDO2047T | N b33aFE R 4
Belt change boss

48 90LD02048 | /A + v b B 8
llex nut

49 90LD02049 | ¥y— 7N 7L —L (L) 1
Table frame (L)

50 9o0LDO2050 | F—7T 7L —L (R) 1
Table frame (R)

51 90LD02051 | /NAEFEIIL P M8 x 20 6
llex bolt

52 90LD02052 | "2 E® Mg 6
Spring washer

53 90LD02053 | TS M8 6
Plain washer

54 90LD02054 | ;AFENL B 8 x 20 4
Hex bolt

55 90LD02055 | NREE U8 4
Spring washer

56 90LD02056 | I K8 8
Plain washer

51 90LDO205T | F—7N 7L —LE S 2
Table frame setting

58 9O0LD0O2058 | A EINL P M8 x 20 -4
Hex bolt ' '

59 90LD02059 | N2 ESE 't 4
Spring washer

From the library of: Superio~Sgwing Machine & Su -LLC




2. 2 L—LRUM

“rames and legs

BREFES KEEe | 20 = - - w5
__Ret N List M Pa:ts Name 0 ty Remarks

60 90LD02060 | RS M8 4

. Plain washer

61 90LDOR2061 | avRT7—T7 L —Lve 7 b 2
Conveyor frame shaft

62 Q0LD02062 | APl —PbARNT—7b—L4L (R) l
Straight conveyor frame

63 90LD02063 | APL—barRXR7T—7L—L (L) 1
Straight conveyor frame

64 90LD02064 | 2 X7 —7 b—=LIE A 2
Conveyor frame setting

65 90LD02065 | ANfHEINL T M8 x 20 8
Hex bolt

66 90LD02066 | N RS K8 8
Spring washer

67 90LD02067T | FEES K8 8
Plain washer

68 90LDO02068 | B (~JL basiEAD) 4
Stand (for Belt exchanging)

69 90LD02069 | /84 7 (NI bASHR) 4
Pipe (for Belt exchanging)

T0 90LD0O207T0 | L&A — X7 — éﬁg 1
Upper cover stay (R

71 90LDO20T1 | L&A N—=XF— EL% 1
Upper cover stay (L

12 goLD0O20T2( /NHpAIL b N6 < 30 4
llex bolt

13 S0LDO2073 | ~~+EESE M6 4
Spring washer

14 90LDO20T7T4 | 7 % l
Lid

75 90LD02075 | fuhai ¥ N5 % 10 8
Pan screw

76 90LD02076 | S 5 8
Plain washer

117 90LDO2077 | /Nf4F v b M8 4
llex nut

78 90LD0O2078 | v+ FES M8 4
Spring washer

79 90LD02079 | ErEL X8 ]
Plain washer

80 90LD02080 | /<A b ¥6 % 20 4
Hex bolt

81 90LD02081 | /" A ES® M6 4
Spring washer

82 90LD020782 | JEEES M8 4

Plain washer

¥

| _ From the library of: Superior’S@anﬁ Machine & SuEﬁli LLE o —



i

i

3 ERE)EB

Driving parts

s

From the library of: Supen I\'/I%&Supply LLC




3.5 B &8

Driving parts

REES mBES A 3 % B ®
Ref No | Cist Mo - Parts Name 0 ty Remarks
1 "190LDO3001L | ;5fg4 < b M8 .
llex nut
2 90LD03002 | /" kEER L 1
Spring washer
3 90LD03003 | FHEL 8 1
Plain washer
4 90LD03004 | ‘FHES 5 2k 1
Plain washer
5 90LD03005 | rthf]F v 1
Intermediate gear
6 90LDO03006 | —— FANXT Y & 1 1.5 ) 22
Needle bearing
7 90LD0300T | /NFN{fAH I P M8 X 25 2
llex holed bolt
8 90LD03008 | SRR N8 4
Plain washer
9 90LD02009 | F¥ —Lsi— 1
Gear lever
10 90LDO03010 | /<R '] 2
Spring washer
11 90LDO3O1L | F v b M8 2
llex nut
12 9o0LDO3O0 12 | BRBIENF VY 1
Driving pressure gear
13 90LDO30 13| NMANfIIE A %Y N8 X 10 2
llex holed screw
14 QO0LDO30 14 | REfrKIL b N6 %20 8
llex holed bolt
15 S0LDO3015 | /< REER T3 8
Spring washer
16 90LD0O3016 | RS N6 8
Plain washer
17 90LD0O301T | +— 1 M5 mm
Key
18 90LD0O3018 | F— 1 M5 mm
Key
19 S0LD0O3019 | BElo—F —& b ysi— 2
Driving roller stopper
20 90LD03020 | V~ub b | AdTA4F
Y belt
21 90LDO3021 | AMALHEINL W6x10 4
lex holed bolt
22 90LD03022 | “RxES W6 4
Spring washer
23 90LD03023 | FEEE ¥6 4
Plain washer
24 90LD03024 | FEh > Fib+ v b 1
anual handle nut
25 90LD03025 | BB S — U — 1 442F A-1
Driving pulley
26 90LD03026 | ANBASfTIE £ % ¥ M8 X% 10 2
llex holed screw _
217 90LD03027 | BREHEDF ¥ " 1
§ Driving pressure gear
28 90LD02028 | ARSI AR Y _ N8 % 10 2
. | Hex holed screw

S Y

o

' ' ~ 52 = - -
' From the library of: Superior Sewin’i Machine & SuEili LLC ;



! 3. Bk By &
Driving parts
H BHES SRBES 8 &h B %
i Ref M List N Parts Name 0ty | Remarks
29 GOLDLOBO2Y | ZAEAfFERIIL b K6 X 15 4
Hex holed bolt
30 90LD03030 | /SRER N6 4
Spring washer
31 90LD03031 | TLES M6 4
Plain washer
| 32 90LD03032 | ¥ M12 2
i Plain washer
33 90LD03033 | ‘xS M12 2
Spring washer
34 90LD03034 | "+ v b ¥12 2
Hex nut
35 90LDO03035 | ®E—%—T—1} — 1 A0 A=)
Motor pulley
36 S0LD03036 | ANFNfTIEA RV M8 x 10 2
Hex holed screw
38 90LD03038 | ANEI{TA I b 10 x 30 4
llex holed bolt
39 90LD03039 | ¥ > M10 4
Plain washer
40 90LDO03040 | /2 EEA ¥10 4
Spring washer
41 SO0LDO3041 | Rfh+ v b M10 q
Hex nut
_ 417 90LD03047 | th=& 2
i 0il reservoir
I 48 90LD03048 | X7 Y ¥ 2 |RSL-6
;: Bearing
I 49 90LD03049 | X7 Y » 75 2
i Bearing stand
i 50 90LD03050| 7 < k 2 | ¢75x¢25x8t
| Felt
i 51 90LD03051 | BRBo — 5 — 1
i Driving roller
f 52 90LD03052 | FHES ' 1
Plain washer
53 90LD03053 | AfAkE— 9 — 1 MGMBO02-50Y
Speed variable motor
54 90LD03054 | E—%—AFT— 1
Motor stay
p
|

B From the I.ibrar‘ of: SuEeriopSawini Machine & SuEili LLC

B I S L e it



4 £HE

Pressure parts

k7 %
31 “a56
30
5
29
21 B o
4 N" 37
28 38
5 @ NE
12 '
7 40
46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 4. F H =8

|F Pressure parts

I BHES SEES ) 2 % @\ W .
!: Ref Mo List M Parts Name 0 ty Remarks
d‘ 1 goLnpodan0 | FmvEIL K YR v 20 4
Hex holed bolt
2 90LD04002 | /N RES M6 4
Spring washer
3 90LD04003 | EHES K6 4
Plain washer
| 4 90LDOA004 | EHBA b v /8 2
: Pressure parts stopper
I 5 90LD04005 | 2 2
| 0il reservoir
6 90LD04006 | X7 Y T 2
Bearing
7 90LD0400T | X7 Y 5 2
Bearing stand
8 90LD04008 | 7 =L } 2 ¢ TOH5Xp25X8t
Felt
9 90LD04009 | Fho—F— 1
Pressure roller
10 90LD04010 | [ThHv+ 7 b Lv— 1
Pressure shaft lever
11 g0LDO401]1 | ;A F v b M8 4
lex nut
12 90LD0O4012| £+ v b K10 1
Cap nut
13 90LD04013 | ‘EFES M8 2
l Plain washer
| 14 90LD04014 | POS S (£) 2
i POS 8 (R
il
15 90LDO401L5 [ "M+ v b gE; M8 2
| Hex nut R
| 16 90LD04016 | A+ v b iEg N8 2
Il lex nut L
| 17 90LD04017| POS 8 EE; 2
!| POS 8 (L
18 90LD04018 |[EHATY » ¥ 2
I Pressure spring
i 19 90LD04019 | FES M8 2
Plain washer
20 90LD04020 | /S EL K10 1
Spring washer
21 90LD04021 | A+ v b M8 1
: Hex nut
| 22 90LD04022 | FARTY V% 7 b 1
I Pressure spring shaft
[ 23 90LD04023 | ¥ — 1
I Key
i 24 90LD04024 | KA+ v b N8 1
Hex nut
25 90LD04025 | fA{TFE® M8 1 44 7F A=1]
Toothed lock washer ;
27 90LD04027 | FHY — o ' 1
Pressure gauge :
28 90LD04028 | AfMA{FIE 4 & ¥ - N8 x 15 3
llex holed screw
ﬂ 29 90LD04029 | EHBR2 A — LA N . 1 G2A40R I
: Pressure part warm wheel . !

i —— A i

. . From the library -of: Superior S%ini Machine & SUEEIi LIC ... |



4. F H BB

Pressure parts

SHE SEES 8 = % B % W %
Re f List Mo Parts Name 0 ty Remarks
30 90LD04030 | M/h#+ ¥ M3 x10 2
Flush screw
31 gOLDO4031 | [EF3sv% b 1
Pressure panel
32 90LD04032 | R/ VR IA T — 1
Indication panel stay
33 90LD04033 | FR/px M3 x10 2
Pan screw
34 90LD04034 | NEBF v b M3 2
llex nut
35 9O0LDO4035 | EHE+ 7 F (A) 1
Pressure part shaft (A)
36 90LD04036 | ZRF A X7 ) ¥ 1 51201
Thrust bearing
t 37 90LD0403T | NANASfFIE A = N6 X 6 1
llex holed screw
38 90LDO4038 | WA —LF¥ 1 W2SR1!-B
Pressure part warm gear
39 90LD04039 | EHER A 5 ¥V 1 TSIS1513R
Pressure part spiral gear
40 9OLDO4040 | AEINfFTiEA R D M6 X6 4
llex holed screw
41 90LD04041 | ENEFY—T7 L —LRAT — 4
Pressure part gear frame stay
42 90LD04042 | NHKEINL b N6 < 15 2
llex bolt
43 90LD04043 | EHER M8 1
Plain washer
44 90LD040Ad | N AEE K8 1
Spring washer
45 90LD04045 | "4+ v b N8 1
Hex nut
46 90LD0O4046 | 7~ Fib 1 WSH-160
Handle
47 90LD04047 | 3 W10 2
Plain washer
48 90LDO04048 | EHEA A ZILFY 1 TS 181 5 1L &R
Pressure part spiral gear
. 49 90LD04049 | NANfTIEA 2 ¥ N6 X 6 1
! Hex holed screw
' 50 90LD04050 | EHE + 7 b 1
Pressure part shaft
Bl 90LDO0O4051 | EHEF¥ 7L — L 1
Pressure part gear frame
52 90LD04052 | AMANL H8'x 20 4
lex bolt
53 90LD04053 | M-E M8 4
Plain washer
94 90LD04054 /‘%Eﬁ K8 4
Spring washer
i 55 90LD04055 | 7<xH+ » b K8 4
: Hex nut
56 90LD04056 | FE®R w3 2
Plain washer
57 qOLDO40ST | /Rfa+ v b M8 |
_ _ llex nut

B AN, A e

LA

R S
From the library of: Superior Sewin

- | ‘ E (I; Machine & Su'pﬁlﬁ LLC



5 EITIEIEEES

Belt warping prevention device

From the library of: Superio Sewiing Machine & Supply LLC

e



Belt warpina prevention device

Hex bolt

BHES | REES ® .
Ref M List M i} Parts Mame ﬂ%‘tft ﬁEemarks
l 90LD0O5001 5ﬁﬁijh M6 X 45 8
2 90LDO05002 | Ea7ow 2 (A 4 UPO0O1
Pyro block EA%

3 90LDO5003 | FuoZi s gAg 4
Pyro stand (A

4 90LD0OS004 | EEES 6 8
Plain washer

5 90LDO0O5005 | *xES M6 8
Spring washer

6 90LD05006 | Afi+ v b ) K6 8
Hex nut

7 90LDOS0OO0T | RENAfHIE A R ¥ NG X 6 4
llex holed screw

8 90LD05008 | ETELESAXILFY (B) ¢l2 2
Belt warping prevention bevel gear(B)

9 90LDO500Y | ¥~ 2
Key

10 90LDO5010 [fEfTEL v+ 7 b 2
Belt warping prevention shaft

11 90LDO5011 | EFTEE T v 7 2
Belt warping prevention block

12 90LDOSOL2 | /AfEINLE M8 x 20 4
Hex bolt

13 90LD0O5013 | /SR ESR N8 4
Spring washer

14 90LDOSO0 L4 | FES M8 4
Plain washer

15 90LDO501LS5 | ETGEET Oy 2T — 4
Belt warping prevention block collar

16 90LDO05016 | ETETFo—F5—FF (C) g
Belt warping prevention rollar standlc)

17 90LDOSO0LT | AAEINLF N8 x 20 4
Hex bolt

18 90LD05018 | /“FER N8 4
Spring washer

19 90LD05019 | FER M8 4
Plain washer

20 90LD05020 | ¥EfTEEO—-F -2 % 7 b 2
Belt warping prevention rollar shaft

21 90LD0O5021 | EITETED -5 — 2
Belt warping prevention rollar

22 90LD05022 | XA CH LY 4
C type retaining ring for hole

23 90LD05023 | X7 VUV WH620432Z 4
Bearing Heat-proof 6204Z

24 90LD05024 | ETEED—~ 55— (B) 2
Belt warping prevention rollar sta?g)

25 90LD05025 | ETEEO—F -5 (A) 2
Belt warping prevention rollar sta?g

26 90LD05026 | ¥bh E 2
Split pin

217 90LD05027 |ITEED —5 —2U L . 2
Belt warping prevention rollar stand

s - pin
28 90LD05028 | NAFIILEL W6 X 15

P il o o e

| | - 58— - : e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S0LDO5061

s 4
Plain washer

5. TEEXESE
Belt warping prevention device
RitES B ES = T -
Ref Mo f?st No : Par:g Name 0 ty Remarks

29 90LD05029 | 3 M6 4
Plain washer

30 90LD0O5030 | »NAEESR K6 4
Spring washer

31 90LDO0O5031 | <A+ v b (] 4
Hex nut

32 90LD05032 | X/ x U5 x 50 8
Pan screway

33 90LD05033 | 2 HES | 5} 12
Spring washer

34 90LD05034 | ¥ K5 8
Plain washer

35 90LDO5035 =l 2 RH S P2 0
Motor

36 90LD05036 | F¥¥ vy F 2 8HS5 0
Gear head

37 90LDOSO3T | /Afa+ » b M5 8
Hex nut

38 90LD0O5038 | AN fhik £ & ¥ M5 X7 4
Hex holed screw

39 90LD05039 | ¥ —shA4 — b EA% ¢8 2
Ladder wheel A

40 90LDO0OB0D40 Aﬁi/\I Fik A & ¥ M6 X8 4
Hex holed screw

41 90LD05041 tEnféfExv\;b-‘Fﬁ' (A ¢8 2
Belt warping prevention bevel gear (A)

42 90LDO05042 | = ¥ — %FJ.—/ P48 2
Ladder chain

43 90LD05043 | 74 —:k4 — EB; ¢ 10 2
Ladder wheel B

44 90LD05044 | 75 5"11&}4:/ N5 X7 4
llex holed screw

45 90LD05048 tu?’n;?éBg 4 U, P 90
Pyro block B

46 90LD0O5046 | NAFEINI B M6 %35 8
llex bolt

41 90LDO504T | /NFEER N6 8
Spring washer

48 90LDO5048 | 3F N6 8
Plain washer

49 90LD05049 | FoZHa EB% 4
Pyro stand (B

50 90LDO50bH0 !‘Ei’?{gmsz'y FRT—7Taw 7 2
Belt warping prevention switch stay

51 90LD02051 !'El’*‘rfélzfr-yf-'/f? b 2
Belt warping prevention switch shaft

52 90LD02052 !ET‘T@EX(??&-—R 2
Belt warping prevention switch base

53 90LD02053 | AfmAENL D N6 % 10 8
Hex bolt

54 90LD02054 | /S HES M6 8
Spring washer

55 S0LDO5055 | I (] 8
Plain washer

61 ¥ M4 4

From the library of: Superior SéV\ﬁﬁhg_-Machine & Su




5. 88 {TEIE ¥ &

Belt warping prevention device

BHE wBES 5 & &
Ref E?st No Partg Name o
62 90LD05062 | "xES K4
Spring washer
63 90LDO5063 | ;NAFEJNL M4 x 10
Hex bolt
65 90LD05065 | FEESR M3
Plain washer
66 90LDO5066 | /NRESL N3
Spring washer
67 90LDOS06T | +~N/hhx o M3 X 15
Pan screw
68 90LDO5068 |¥EfTAA v FRAT—7ow 7 EM (A)
Belt warping prevention switch stay
o B block plat gA%
69 90LD05069 |¥TARA v F AT —T Oy t%ll B
Belt warping prevention switch stay
L B block plate (B)
70 90LDOS0T0 |¥TAA v FART—T oy 7R F{ll
Belt warping prevention switch stay
N block plate lower
71 gO0LDOSOTI | Y Iw PRAwF D2ZRY—=L114
Limit switch
12 90LDO05072 | TEEER ¥4
Plain washer
73 90LDO050T73 | "R E® 4
Spring washer
74 90LDO50TA | F Xk M4 X 10
Pan screw

2 '
e RAEE .

From the library of: Superior Sew;

Machine & Sup




—— i . i i

NI PBRUT Y 3R

Belts and tensions 12

6




6. XN |-

Belty aru

rF g v

.ensiuns

RHES | =% |

i & %

Faris mame

W F

neuarns

1

[I'4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

/ .
| 23
24

. 25

26

3 T

217

28

e v

S0LDO6OO1T
S0LD0O6002
90LD0O6003
90LD0O60O04
90LDO0O60O0S
90LD0O6006
90LDO600T
90LDO6OOS
90LD0O600DY
90LDO6010
90LD0O6011
90LDO6O12
90LDO6013
S0LDOG6O1A4
90LD0O6OLD
90LDO6016
90LDO6O1T
90LD06018
90LDO60O19
90LD0O6020
90LDO6021
90LD06022
90LD06023
90LD06024
90LD06025
90LD06026
90LD06027T

90LD06028

G~ b o
G -Belt

N E LB
Hex bolt

NRESL K8
Spring washer

S N8

Plain washer

O—F=F Py FRT—
Roller adjusting stay

EY:: o sl ']
Hex nut

EES U8
Plain washer

NS N8

Spring washer

WA CEIEDHE

C type retaining ring for axis
AT Y AF

Bearing

M8 X 25

¢ 20

g —F—
Roller

5 St oty A
Roller shaft

ANAFEIL b
Hex bolt

NEEE 8

Spring washer

S & K8

Plain washer

)

cale

BHEY

Scale

H&»
Scale

B

Scale

TR IL b
Hex holed bolt

xS M8

Spring washer

F R @ '}
Plain washer

VAV :: I S M8
Hex nut

M8 x 20

U8 X 60

S AT Y
Tension spring
ANAEN P

Hex bolt

;{:?:Eﬁ ) U6
Spring washer -

SEEE & U6

Plain washer

N6 X 15

T asl—
Tension rail

16

16

16
16

4

915x2450

62042
lleat-proof 6204Z

-

From the library of: Superior Sewdng Machine & Su

| | ‘ E i Eﬁli LLC .




it il Sl i e i it <

6. XN bBRUOT g v

Belts and tensions

BHE SHBES S B\ # (= %
Rﬁ% E?st Na Par?: Name 0 ty Remarks
29 90LD06029 | A CREILD&K 12
C type retaining ring for axis -
30 90LDO06030 | X7y v 12 e 2 0
Bearing lleat-proof 62042
31 g0LDO6GO03]l | T irara—F— 2
Tension roller
32 90LD0O6032 | T ravao—F—iry 7 b 2
Tension roller shaft
33 90LD06033 | Zb—LT a7 % 2
Frame tension part lid
34 90LDO6034 ﬁﬁﬁffﬂf}bb M4 %< 10 4
Hex holed bolt
35 90LD06035 | /"R EER 'gl 4
Spring washer
36 90LD06036 | FEES M4 4

Plain washer

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Su




| 7U7—7ﬂﬂy«T
Return tyPe conveyer
E™

57 54
From the library of: Superior Sewind’Machine & Supply LLC




it i, et . e A, A SRR s

7. U5 —oHKXoovAR7

Return type conveyer

BHES mBES 3 &a B8 % {&
Ref Na List Na Parts Name 0 ty Remarks

1 90LDOTO0O01 J:/&T”Qm}-gﬁ) 10
Conveyor belt (short) k

2 90LD0OTO002 | 22 XTI F éE) 10
Conveyor belt (long)

3 90LDOT003 | ¥&FK L b ¥4 4
Buttefly bolt

4 90LDOTO004 | AV XTHA Y — 1
Conveyer guider

5 90LD0T7005(B-C7L— LEE% 1
B - CFrame L

6 90LDOT006 | B-C7 L — z~§Eg 1
B - CFrame R

7 SO0LDOTO0O0T | Z~AHEINL B M6 x 15 4
Hex bolt

8 90LD0T7008 | xS M6 4
Spring washer

9 90LDOT009 | SEEEE U6 4
Plain washer

10 90LDOTO010 | R7 Y I/BIIR (A) -
Bearing pushing plate (A)

11 90LDOTOLL | X7 ¥ 6 RLS-6
Bearing

12 90LDOT012 | X7 Y T2t 5
Bearing stand

13 90LDOTO013 | o XR7HEBy 7 b 1
Conveyor driving shaft

14 90LDOTOL4 | AABENLE N8 x 20 1
Hex bolt

15 90LDOTOLS | /"FES N8 1
Spring washer

16 90LD0T7016 | FES M8 1
Plain washer

17 gOLDOTOLIT | a7y 72 1
Conveyor shaft pin

18 90LDOTO018 | =— FIAXTY & 1 TA1515Z
Needle bearing

19 90LDOTO019 | a7 T—1) — E Bg 1
Conveyor pulley B

20 90LDOTO20 | T2 ra rh5— 1
Tension collar

21 90LDOTO02] | FES ' 1
Plain washer

22 90LD05021 | NRESR 'L 1
Spring washer

23 90LD0S5023 | N+ v b N8 4
Hex nut

24 90LDOT024 | 7<AFEI b M6 % 15 4
Hex bolt

25 90LDOTO025 | /NRER ' 2
Spring washer :

26 90LD0T026 | FESR W6 2
Plain washer

217 90LDOT7027 | F¥¥ Hsi— 1
Gear cover

28 90LD07028 | AV RT hEF+y 1
Conveyor intermediate gear :

From the library of: Superior Sewisg-Machine & Su




7. Y4 — a7

Return type conveyer

— REgES L 2 B/ #®
Ref Mo f?saiﬁNu = Parts Name & 0 ty Remarks
——— 29 90LD0O7029 | RA\N{FIEA & ¥ M8 %8 i
llex holed screw
30 90LDOTO30 | /<mAENL L H6 X 25 2
Hex bolt
31 JOLDOT031 | xS L 2
Spring washer :
32 90LD07032 | JEES N6 2
Plain washer
33 J0LDOTO33 | X7 Y v IrEl 2
Pan screway
34 90LDOT034 | HFa—F— 1
Roller
35 90LD0O7035 EmfﬁC}EikMﬁ _ . 2
type retaining ring for axis
36 90LDOTO036 | AV RT—T—1) — EA% 1
Conveyor pulley A
31 90LDOTO03T7T | VI b ¥38 1
Y belt
38 90LD0OTO38 | AAH AN B M6 X 15 4
llex bolt
39 90LDOT039 | “FEES M6 4
Spring washer
40 90LD0OT040 | FEEE N6 4
Plain washer
41 Q0LDOTO4!L | A F ng 1
Guide B
42 90LDOTO42 | A F EA; 1
Guide A
43 90LD0OT043 | AN N8 x 20 2
Hex bolt
44 90LDOT044 | AR K8 2
Spring washer
45 90LDOT045 | FESE N8 2
Plain washer
46 90LD07046 MACREILY & ) ¢ 20 2
type retaining ring for axis
A7 90LDOTO4T | X7 Y o 2 RLS—-6
Bearing
48 90LD0OT048 | b—F 4 7 b 1
Roller shaft
49 90LD07049 | o —5— 1
Roller
50 90LDOT7050 | NN bavNTFY 1
Belt conveyor gear
51 90LDOTOS L | RAENATIE A & & M8 x 8 2
Hex holed screw
52 g0LD05052 | X7 Y » /IR 1
Bearing pushing plate
3 g0LDOS053 | -5 —2 % 7k
B | Roller shaft :
90LDOTO054 | ¥ 2
L Plain washer
55 90LD0OT055 | F— 1
Key
' 56 90LDO07056 | I VR7EE v 7 h 1

Conveyor driving shaft

rom the library of: Superior Sev

ing Machine & Supply LLC



B L T S —

LT N W TR = YOREE W RPN B

7. U —-—2RaoR7?

Return type conveyer

BHE nBES T B i 5
Ref Eci'st No it Par?‘s‘ Name 0 ty Remarks

57 90LDO0T7057 | FES '] 2
Plain washer

58 90LDOT7058 | ;ALK INL bk M6 X 15 2
Hex bolt

59 90LDOT059 | "R ER K6 2
Spring washer )

60 90LDOTO60 | 3 N6 2
Plain washer

61 90LDOTO061 | /NAFEINL L M8 X 35 1
Hex bolt

62 90LD0T062 | /"X ES 'E 1
Spring washer

63 90LDOT063 | LS M8 1
Plain washer

64 90LD0OT7064 | shsZT 1
0il reservoir

65 SO0LDOT065 | AAAFENLE 6 x 15 2
Hex bolt

66 90LD0OT066 | 7S EEE 6 2
Spring washer

67 90LDOTO6T | FEES '[i] 2
Plain washer

68 SO0LDOTO68 | o XTHEI ¥ 7} 1
Conveyor driving shaft

69 90LDOT069 | NAFEINLLD M8 x 20 2
Hex bolt

70 90LDOTOTO | /" EES K8 2
Spring washer

71 90LDOTOT] | FEESR ' 4
Plain washer

72 g0LDOTOT2 | o — 1
Collar

From the library of: Superior Sewing@Vlachine & Supply LLC




RFP—}ﬂDV&T
Straight type conveyer

'_89_




g AR MU= PRIT AT
Straight type conveyor
5 SBES = T % B
ﬁﬁ‘g Lmi'st Na i Par?; Name 0 ty Remarks
1 90LDO8BOOL | O ~XT~NXJL b 16
Conveyer belt .
2 90LDLO80OO2 | 72—V »7iIR 1
Cooling plate
3 90LD0OBOO0O3 Kbv—b3>&?7b—LEEg 1
Straight conveyer frame L
4 90LDO8004 | AL —PbauXRT7V—L4 51’5; 1
Straight conveyer frame R
5 90LDO8BOOS | <A AN b K8 x20 4
Hex bolt
6 90LDOBOOG6 | /S xS M8 4
Spring washer
7 90LD0O800T | FEES M8 4
Plain washer
8 90LDO0O8008 | Fa viBA HhS— 2
Tension fixing collar
9 90LD0OBO0Y | A CIE A 4G 4
type retaining ring for axis
10 90LDOBO1O | T Y ¥ ’ 4
Bearing
11 90LD080Il | m—F ¥ 7} 2
Roller shaft
12 90LDO08012 | o —F— 2
Roller
13 90LDOBO13 | NAFEIIL I 6 x 15 4
Hex bolt .
14 90LDOBO14 | /N FES N6 4
Spring washer
15 90LD08015 | EESR W6 4
Plain washer
16 90LD0O8016 | NN PHAF 2
Belt guide
17 90LDOBOLT | ¥ Hs{— 1
Gear cover
18 90LD0O8O LB | /SEFEIILE N6 % 15 2
lex bolt
19 90LD0O8BO19 | "+ ER U6 2
Spring washer
20 90LD08B020 | FEE U6 2
Plain washer
21 90LD0O8021 | M5 tF 1
0il reservoir
22 90LD08022 | SAEFENLL N8 % 20 1
Hex bolt
23 90LD08023 | /NFEER '8} 1
Spring washer
24 90LD08024 | SEES M8 1
Plain washer
25 90LDO0BO025 | I UXT 7L —Liy 7} 1
Conveyor frame shaft
26 90LD08026 | NANfTik £ % & ¥8 < 10 1
Hx holed screw
21 90LDOBO2T [ NN P UXRTFY 1
Belt conveyer gear :
28 g0LD0O8BO28 | KL} ) M6 % 15 4
- Hlex bolt .

From the librar

of: Superior Sewiffy Machine & Supply LLC




i
i

8. X b L —

Straight type conveyor

bR O R7

BLEES LBEF % o B # b
Ref M List M g Parts Mame 0 ty - Remarks
29 90LDO0BO29 | NS M6 4
Spring washer
30 90LDOBO30 | ERES M6 4
_ Plain washer
31 90LDO803L | X7 Y ¥ /A 1
Bearing fixing plate
32 90LDOBO32 | X7V 7 2 RLS—-6
Bearing
33 S0LD08BO33 | X7 Y I 2
Bearing stand
34 90LD0O8034 | +— 1
Key
35 90LDOBO3S | avXTH®E+ 7 b EB; 1
Coveyor driving shaft B _
36 90LDO08036 | X7y v rMAK EA; 1
Bearing fixing plate (A
37 90LD0OBO3T | ;NAFEINL L M8 % 20 2
Hex bolt .
38 90LD08038 | /" RES 'L 2
Spring washer
39 90LD08039 | EEEESE M8 2
Plain washer
40 90LDO80O40 | #hiFHCIEILYE 2
C type retaining ring for axis
41 90LDO4A04L | X7 Y v 2 a6 2042
Bearing Heat-proof 6204Z
42 90LDOBO42 | Fivaviry 7} 1
Tension shaft
43 90LD08043 |k —F — 1
Roller
44 90LDO08044 | X7 Y ¥ 2
Bearing
45 90LDO0804S5S | gl 2T ¥ 2
Tension spring
46 90LDOBO46 | ANANfFIE XA XU N8 X 8 1

Hex holed screw

et From the Iibrar‘ of: Su'ﬁerior Sewﬁﬂﬁ-MéChine & Su.ﬁﬁli LLC - T



Q7 —FT—8RURIZL—re—
Cleaner device and scraper

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. Y Y —FIRURT bL—/3—

Cleaner device and scraper

ZJjo

RBES
List M

B

aa
Parts Name

(&

Remarks

11

12

14

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

90LD0900!
S0LD090O03
90LD0900A4
90LD09005
50LD0OS0O0EG
90LD0SO0OT
90LD090038
90LD0900SY
90LDO09011
goLDO9012
90LD09014
90LD09015
90LD0O9016
90LDO90O1T
9oLD0O9018
90LDO9019
90LD0OY9020
90LD09021
9oLD0O9022
90LD09023
90LD0S024
90LD09025
90LD09026
90LDO9S02T

90LD0O9028

A AT FEI PR D M10 X 65
llex holed bolt

ANAF ey b ¥10

gy =F—7L—L4 &ZE;
Cleaner frame L

A~y EL b ' X8 x20
llex bolt

N FEE N8
Spring washer

S B ¥8

Plain washer

ZUL—L¥y 7 F
Frame shaft

T3AF v 2EHE=NTY T

Plastic ball grip

FE2 T
Plain washer

ISR ER 't
Spring washer

e

Split pin

N b= —
Belt cleaner

Y —F =X b ysri—

Clcaner stopper

SR K4
Plain washer

A B K4
Spring washer

F NIhF D M4 x8
Pan screw

Ay I C N6 %20
Hex bolt

R B '
Spring washer

T2 B i6

Plain washer

A =i — R F—
Scraper stay

7U—T~7U—AEE;
Cleaner frame R

A Lr—ss—

Scraper

F Ayt
Polytetrafluoroethylene tape

NI b M8 X 20
Hex bolt

JEE & W8

Plain washer

: ' From the library of: Superior SeWiiﬁ Machine & SuEﬁli LAC



10

skl

T &

Electric parts
= |




10.

Eiectric parts

%

Rit&Es SR " 2 2 3 &
Ref Mo f‘fst :\-ﬁ = pm?s Name 0 ty Remarks
1 90LD10001 | /b a—XTL—7- i NF50-SB
- Non-fused breaker
2 90LD100O2| YU w FRFT—bPY L 4
Solid state relay
3 90LD10003 | EEES ¥5 !
.| Plain washer
5 90LD1000S | BT & 1 P‘i T10-30P
Terminal frame it T10-14P
g 90LD10009 | E o — XK ILY — 8 gﬁlg
Fuse holder i 8
10 90LD10010| & 2a—X 6.4¢ X30m 8 EP‘? S5A 1
Fuse iHi 10A 8
14 90LD10014 | WWFE& 1 gpt; T20-10P
Terminal frame gt T10-6P
15 90LD10015 | $RF&E 1 A T20-10P
Terminal frame %tﬁ T10-6P
16 90LDLO016 | MMiE (A) l
Control plate (A)
17 9O0LDIOOLT | ;REENL D N6 x 10 q
Hex bolt
18 90LDI0018 | Sk FES M6 4
Spring washer
19 90LD10019 | EEL u6 4
Plain washer
20 90LD10020 | M/ hx & M4 %10 6
Hex bolt
21 90LD10021 | ES 't 6
Washer
b 25 S0LD1G025 | Bi%E, 1% 1
Electronic panel
26 90LD10026 | A&7 Y AE—FY=3 1
Turning strip-off speed knob
27 90LD1002T | ¥ A4 LAXA v FY=?2 1
Time switch knob
30 90LD10030 | bE—%—Ufax XA v F 1
lleater change over switch
31 90LD10031 | ZE— F@mY <3 1
Speed control knob
33 90LD10033 | »~> Kb 1
Handle
34 90LD10034 | "B F v b LE] 1
llax bolt
35 90LD01035 | PES J T |
Cover knob axis
36 90LD10036 | +~X/phx T N5 x 20 1
Pan screw
31 90LD10037 [ # F i 1
Saddle
38 90LDI10038 | F¥ v T ¥4 ¥a—F| 8m 5.5-4 X
Cap tire cord
39 90LD10039 | BEFEAv 7R PESE 2
Electric eqipment box cover pin
40 90LD10040 | &Y 4
Hinge
41 90LD10041 | ANAXILE M8 X 25 8
‘Hex bolt

B N | From the library 6f: Sljperior SeV\ﬂmg—Machine & SuppI‘ LLC '



10. & S
Electric parts
G mEHES B & B = (i *
%ﬁﬁg E?st No. Par?ns Name Q0 ty Remarks
42 90LD10042 | J-pB M8 8
Plain washer
43 90LD10043 | kR M8 8
Plain washer
44 9OLDI0044 | /S REES U8 8
Spring washer
45 90LD10045 | N+ v b K8 8
Hex nut
46 90LD10046 | PEF A b yeot— 1
Cover stopper
47 90LD10047 | NANRfFHENL b M6 X 15 2
liex holed bolt
48 SOLD10048 | SEEESR M6 2
Plain washer
49 90LD10049 | "z FESE M6 2
Spring washer
50 90LD10050 | <5+ v b M6 2
Hex nut
51 9O0LD100OS!L | AA "= (A) 1
Left side cover (A).
52 90LD10052 | ;XKL b M8 x 25 2
llex bolt
56 90LD10056 | HMWiR (B) l
Control plate (B)
ol 9O0LD1005T | ABENLL M6 %15 4
llex bolt
58 90LD10058 | FEESE K6 4
Plain washer
59 90LD10059 | F M6 4
Plain washer
60 90LDLI0060O | ;A1 F » b K6 4
Hex nut
61 90LD10061 | bF7 R 1
Transformer
62 90LD10062 | avF ¥ 1 8uf
Condenser
63 90LD10063 | avT Y 1 8uf
Condenser
64 90LD10064 | # F I 1
Saddle
65 90LD10065 | 7 U v hEIR 2 C2555T
Printed board
67 G0LD1006T | MMF&E 4 T20-10P 3§
Terminal frame
68 90LD10068 | ¥FE& 3 T20-6P g% 1%
Terminal frame T20-10P 1
69 90LD10069 | PTFT U AH —R 1
Transformer-case
70 90LDLO00TO | F~N/NhF ¥ K5 % 10 4
Plain washer
71 90LD100T] | /N REES ¥5 4
_ Spring washer
12 qoOLDbIOO T2 | R K5 4
Plain washer
T3 90LD10073 b AE 1
Trans-stand

From the library of: Superior Sewisig-Machine & Su

LLC



10, =& =4
Electric parts
BHER sege | ﬁ & & |\ B w =
. Ref Mo List E » Parts Name G iy Remaiks
74 90LD10074 | AmAEL P ¥8 x20 4
liex bolt
15 90LDI10075 | "2 ES L 4
Spring washer
76 90LD10076 | SEESR L 4
Plain washer
79 90LD10079 | EEE ¥ — 2
Sermo-sensor
81 90LD10081 | 7w ira 2
Bush
86 90LD10086 | E—%—1L A &R 12
Heater stopper
87 90LD1008T |8 F » b M6 12
Hex nut
88 90LD10088 | /SRHEES N8 18
Spring washer
89 90LDI100BY | TEHEEE: N6 18
Plain washer
90 90LD10090 | E—7—4REIZEFZX (A) 6
lleater plate fixing boss (A)
92 90LD10092 | AEEINL 12 JEII 66X 306
llex bolt Tl 6x15--6
98 90LD10098 | BiEXA v FZXF— %Eg 1
Stop switch stay L
99 90LDI0099 | Bk XA v FRT7T— EEg |
Stop switch stay R
100 90LD10O100 | AHENLF K6 x 15 4
Hex bolt
101 90LD10101 | RES 'l 4
Spring washer
104 90LD10104 | +X/phx N3x 15 4
Pan screw
105 90LD10105 | AFxER N3 q
Spring wahser
106 JOLDIOIO6 | 2 M3 4
Plain wahser
107 90LD10107 | IEHBIERA » F 2 All70195
Emagency switch
109 9OLD10109 | 7Y v FRIEMIFY ¥ — 2 WP ax2%—-&R
Printed circut board connector
113 9OLD10113 | #EARE v 7 A A r3i— 1
Control box cover
114 90LDI1O114| »r— 2 1
Seal
116 90LD10116| 2% 7 % — 1
Connector
117 90LDI0O11IT | %27 % — 1
Connector
118 90LD100118 |SSR 5 7 4
SSR lamp
120 90LD100120 | /% w b 1
: Socket
121 90LD100121 | E—% — (& 4 —{F) 2
: Heater (with thermosencor)
122 90LD100122  E—%— (o4 —KL) 4

| Heater

= 16

| From the Iibrari of: SuEerior Sewini Machine & Supply LLC




10. &/ =

"Electric parts

B E REES = W%
Ref f?st Na : Par?g Name Remarks
123 90LD10123 | =2 v bXA v F Mgl LCIDO9106LT

. Magnet switch

124 90LD1O0124 | =72y PXA v T Ng2 LCI1D18106LT
Magnet switch

125 90LD10125 | ¥ —FRZ v b E5C2-Q40K-38
Thermostat

126 90LD10126 | BIFEZA »w F %ﬁ‘)
Power switch (Green)

127 9O0LD1012T | A s¥—%— ) Yi-1
Belt speed control unit Inverter

128 90LD10128 | K1) 2 —L 20KBS{+
Yolume

129 90LD10129 | %A < — STUNIL11
Spring washer

130 90LD10130([KY 2—L4
Yolume

131 90LD10131 | [E#=A)YAE-FIZbD-TF- DY1202
Rotary strip-off blade speed control

132 90LDIOL32| bTF VR i R
Transformer

133 90LD10133 | FES
Plain washer

134 90LD10134 | »NREE
Spring washer

135 90LD10135 ) "+ b
Hex nut




== ?8 "l
" From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC .




i LA I =
1 Cover
: suEs | =EzEs | 13 2 & S
i Ref Mo List M Parts Name ty Remarks
| l 90LD11001 | =TI . 1
: Table
i 2 901.D11002 | Fig8A <— 1
1 Front cover
i 3 90LD11003 | Myt 1
i Adiabatic plate
i 4 90LD11004 | KA THBYA /- 1
Subsidiary cover for lower rear body
' 5 90LD11005 | HEA - 1
’ Right side cover
6 90LD11006 | Br8AM A 5 — 4
Adiabatic collar
7 90LD11007 | LARETARIR 1
Upper cover
i 8 90LD11008 | E&EAX— 1
: Upper cover
9 90LD11009 | ifAH,<— 1
Rear cover
10 90LD11010 | M/hx H4x10 16
| Flush screw
i 3 90LD11011 | 4% 4
{ Butterfly nut
.| 12 90LD11012 | %8B - C7ZU—LAH/— 1
{ Rear B - C frame cover
_’ 13 90LD11013| /8w 35— 1
| Back millor
14 90LD11014 15— F 1
Mirror stand
! 15 Q0LD11015 | " FES® N8 |
' Spring washer
16 90LD11016 | <1+ v b K8 1
llex nut
17 gOLD11OLT | AAmENLB N8 % 20 2
llex bolt
18 90LD1l1018 f\'#;@ﬁ M8 2
Spring washer
19 90LD11019 | FESE 't 2
Plain washer
| 20 90LD11020 | Afg# L b X6 X 15 6
llex bolt
i 21 goLD11021 “*fi‘-_ﬂ'& {3 6
! Spring washer
E 22 90LD11022 | PES K6 6
Plain washer
23 90LD11023 | EafMisix 1
. Upper adiabatic plate
24 90LD11024 | KEEKATFIUAH/N— |
Lower rear bocy cover
25 90LD11025 | kA A <— 1
Leg rear part cover
1 26 90LDI1026| FE— L Fa—FFya 1
| Mold cord bush
E 217 90LD11027 | E—LFaA—=FTyvahi— !
i Mold cord bush cover
; 28 90LD11028 | ZEfAH /¢ — 1

Left side cover

(B3

‘From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Su

v LLC



. I . s - *
Cover

REES SEHES o | |
Ref Mo E?stﬁg = Parts Name s 0 ty Remarks
29 S90LDI1029| &— 1
Seal
30 90LD11030 | MATH A 75— 1
- Leg front part cover
31 90LD11031 | FEE N4 16
Plain washer
32 9oLDl11O032 | 2T )Ty vy M4 16
Spring washer
33 90LD11033 |+ v b M4 16
z Hex nut
-'80 —

~ _ From.the library of: Superior Sewinﬁ Machine & Suﬁﬁli LLC - :



19 HIBERE RV 7)) —F—E(F T3 )
Strip-off device and cleaner (Option) 5 32




12. N UESBRUIU—FE (F T3 V)
=

Sti

ER;‘i‘.E

af

1

L]

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

s |
49

23

24

¢\ N
43

25

26

217

28

' -From the Iibrar‘ of:'SuEeriOL iﬁvﬂni_Machine & SuEﬁli LIAC

K

2E%S
List m

=

-

s J
Parts Name

R

off device an. =lieaner (Option)

'@\ !
0 ty

w 3

Remarks

goLD12001

S0LDl12002

3uL512003

S0LD12004

90LD12005

90LD12006

9o0LD1200T

90LD12008

90LD12009

90LD12010

S0LD12011

90LD12012

90LD12013

90LD12014

90LD12015

90LD12016

S0LD12017

g0LD12018

90LD12019

90LD12020

90LD12021

g0LD12022

goLD12023

90LD12024

90LD12025

9o0LD12026

goLD12027

goLpP12028

G2 Y E—

5 — 7

Rotary storip-off mot

VAV
Handle

e Him
Motor

A w b
Hex nut

F
Key

Bz 7 Y € —

§y—R—2

Rotary storip-off wmotor base

A AEE i I
Hex holed bolt

A S
Timing pulley

AR £ %

-

J

llex holed screw

FA TN
Timing belt

E#z 219 7 L

s

— L

Rotary storip-off frame

R b
Hex bolt

ALY X
Spring washer
R

Plain washer
I B
llex bolt

KA EE
Spring washer

B &
Plain washer

F NN F D
Pan screw

73 B R
Spring washer

Plain washer

?ﬂg“f/?}/?
Chain tension

55/ < %

Tension spring

77?513
Bush

Tva kA

a v bsv—
lever

— I

Tension wheel pin

?:/?’gllb;{
Tension lever
J{%EE& .

Spring washer

Plain washer
2Y:: P

| /
Hex nut

—
pin

k5

M5 %X 65

¢ 10

M6 %8

H8 X 20

K8

K8

M6 X 15

M6

K6

5% 10

¥5

K5

L 1)

U6

W6

1

NSTA40GY4Y

140XL 045




NV VEEBRUIY—FE (T2 a )

Stip-off device and cleaner (Option)

BiES HES 7B 52 =T - ¢ :
Ref Mo fc‘:st Na > Par?g Name 0 ty Ramarﬁ

29 90LD12029 | Fx— > 7si— 1
Chain cover

30 90LD12030 | FX/hF Y M4 %15 2
Pan screw

31 90LD12031 | r"xEEHE 'L Z
Spring washer

32 90LD12032 | ‘FES M4 2
Plain washer

33 90LD12033 LTS iy 4
otary blade stand

34 90LD12034 | A FEINLH M6 > 20 4
Hex bolt

35 90LD12035 | “FER N6 4
Spring washer

36 90LD12036 | S EEES W6 4
Plain washer

317 90LD12037 | A+ v b | B0] 4
llex nut

38 90LD12038 | NEALKIL b N10 % 65 2
llex holed bolt

39 90LD12039 | FES N10 2
Plain washer

40 90LD12040 | 7 ira 2
Bush

11 90LD12041 iﬂiﬁﬁ(}ﬂﬂthﬁ 2

type retaiming ring for axis

42 90LD12042 gﬁx“?')ﬂ.ﬁjkﬁ 1
otary storip-off driving shaft

43 90LD12043 | Vv 2 a 4
Bush

44 90LD12044 | FES Ty Bk 4
Plain washer

45 90LD12045 | £ 4
Pin

46 90LD12046 | A Tay v b ¢ 10 2
Sprocket wheel

47 O0LDI12047 | /ASfaAATIL A & ¥ NG % 8 4
llex holed screw

48 90LD12048 | F = — >~ 1
Chain

49 90LD12049 | 7~ §fi A 8
Blade flxlng

50 90LD12050 | »~ 32 8
Blade

51 90LD12051 | Bléz = ¥4 2

‘ otary blade axis

52 90LD12052 | +X/hzx I N5 x 20 24
Pan screw

53 90LD12053 | "R ES ¥5 24
Spring washer

54 90LD12054 | FES N5 24
Plain washer

55 90LD12055 | X bZY—FT 2
Belt cleaner cloth

i 56 90LD12056 | X b2Z Y —F 2
{ Belt cleaner

Machine & Supply LLC

From the.library of: Superior Sewinﬁ :



12 NOYEBERUIY—FE (F T3 V)

Stip-off device and cleanar (Option)

2iHE REz2 | P & B E =
Ret List N Parts Name 0 ty Remarks
57 SOLD12057 | #X/sxk ¥ M4 x 35 4
Pan screw
58 90LD12058 | N+ w b M4 8
Hex nut
59 90LD12059 | 2V —F AP ysi— 4
Cleaner stopper
60 90LD12060 | »vx 1
Spring
61 90LD12061 | +X/hx U M4 %6 1
Pan screw
62 90LD12062 | = 1
Knob
63 90LD12063 | X7 a¥ v h EA% ¢ 10 1
Sprocket A
64 90LD12064 | X T4 v b (C 15 1
Sprocket EC; ¢
65 90LD12065 | F¥¥ A K 1 MIGAI1S5B
Gear head
66 90LD12066 | ¥ A4 27T -y — ¢ 15 1

Timing pulley

| = 8 ~
- From the Iibrar‘ of: _SuEerior Sewini Machine & SuEﬁli LLC





